Saw Mill River and Hudson River
Stakeholder Report
WHERE FLOWERS BLOOM, SO DOES HOPE
- LADY BIRD JOHNSON
THE CURB BLUE TEAM
For 6 weeks within the summer months, 10
Yonkers high school students work within the
CURB lab doing extensive research of the

environmental day of exploration.
Help us support our students by sharing the
attached flyer. To register for event, please
scan the QR code to the left.
All activities are first come first served.
We can't wait to see you by the river!
Watershed
River
Mile
Site ID Site Name Sample Date
Sampling
Time
MPN*
Hudson - SMR-HR-20 (YONKERS) JFK Marina Boat Launch 7/22/2022 10:10 A 41
Hudson - SMR-HR-18.5 (YONKERS) Yonkers Paddling and Rowing Club 7/22/2022 10:22 A 160
Saw Mill 0.19 SMR-0.19 (Yonkers) SMR, Daylighted Section 7/22/2022 11:57 A 738
Saw Mill 1.11 SMR-1.11 (YONKERS) Walsh Road 7/22/2022  9:38 A 399
Saw Mill 2.44 SMR-2.44 (YONKERS) Torre Place 7/22/2022  9:26 A 1296
Saw Mill 4.22 SMR-4.22 (YONKERS) Hearst Street 7/22/2022  9:43 A 1039
Saw Mill 4.87 SMR-4.87 (HASTINGS) S. County Trail Boat Access at Farragut Avenue 7/22/2022  9:48 A 426
Saw Mill 7.9 SMR-7.9 (ARDSLEY) V.E. Macy Park Ballfields 7/22/2022  10:44 A 262
Saw Mill 10.31 SMR-RB-0.13 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Tributary 7/22/2022  10:35 A 1187
Saw Mill 10.41 SMR-10.41 (GREENBURG) Rum Brook Park Ballfields 7/22/2022  10:47 A 435
Saw Mill 11.72 SMR-MB-0.15 (ELMSFORD) Mine Brook Tributary 7/22/2022  8:30 A 457
Saw Mill 11.82 SMR-11.82 (ELMSFORD) Above Mine Brook 7/22/2022  8:45 A 682
Saw Mill 14.88 SMR-14.88 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Saw Mill River Road 7/22/2022  10:18 A 763
Saw Mill 17.57 SMR-NB-0.07 (MOUNT PLEASANT) Nannyhagen Brook Tributary 7/22/2022  8:52 A 882
Saw Mill 18.84 SMR-18.84 (PLEASANTVILLE) Pleasant Avenue 7/22/2022  8:15 A 776
Saw Mill 20.66 SMR-TB-0.34 (NEW CASTLE) Tertia Brook Tributary 7/22/2022  8:38 A 1296
Saw Mill 21.18 SMR-21.18 (NEW CASTLE) Duck Pond Spillway 7/22/2022  8:28 A 233
W E  A C K N O W L E D G E  Y O U R  S U P P O R T  I N  H E L P I N G  U S  C R E A T E  A  U N I F I E D  V O I C E
S U R R O U N D I N G  O U R  L O C A L  W A T E R W A Y S  T H R O U G H  V O L U N T E E R I N G ,  R E S E A R C H ,
E D U C A T I O N ,  A N D  O U T R E A C H .  I F  Y O U  W I S H  T O  B E C O M E  M O R E  I N V O L V E D  A N D
L E A R N  H O W  Y O U  C A N  S U P P O R T  U S ,  V I S I T  O U R  W E B S I T E  A T